

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024**

=====

SHARADKUMAR GIRDHARLAL KOTAK & ORS.**Versus****JENUBEN BAUDIN SUMRA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Appellant(s) No.****1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4****MR VISHAL C MEHTA(6152) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 18/12/2024****ORAL ORDER**

The matter has come on board on the note filed by the Registry of this Court.

Learned advocate Mr.Vishal C Mehta, files a note on 26.11.2024 before the Registry stating that in absence of appropriate instruction from the respondent No.1, he would not be appearing in the captioned appeal as also civil application (for stay).

Perused the note and in view of the note filed by learned advocate Mr. Vishal C.Mehta, registry is directed to delete his name from the cause list.

Issue fresh **NOTICE** to the respondent making it returnable on **09/01/2025**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VVM