

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024

=====

SHARADKUMAR GIRDHARLAL KOTAK & ORS.
Versus
JENUBEN BAUDIN SUMRA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 12/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vivek on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Y.N. Ravani has stated that learned advocate Mr. Y.N. Ravani has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.1.

In view of the said fact, Vakalatnama be filed before the Registry. Registry is directed to accept the same.

Stand over to **28th February, 2025**. In the meantime, interim relief is extended till the next date.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai