

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 475 of 2024

=====

SHARADKUMAR GIRDHARLAL KOTAK & ORS.

Versus

JENUBEN BAUDIN SUMRA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 05.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)